on an actual basis, and (ii) as adjusted for the issuance of 1,050,000 shares of
our common stock offered hereby. See "Use of Proceeds." The capitalization
information set forth in the table below is qualified by the more detailed
Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes thereto included in our Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003 and our Form
10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2004.

   MARCH 31, 2004
   -----------------------------
   ACTUAL(1)(2)   AS ADJUSTED(3)
   ------------   --------------
   UNAUDITED
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER
   SHARE DATA)

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share; 50,000,000 shares
  authorized; 19,796,237 issued and outstanding, actual;
  20,846,237 shares issued and outstanding, as
  adjusted(3).....   $   198   $   208
Additional paid-in capital.....   548,662   594,114
Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   78,517   78,517
Cumulative earnings.....   299,763   299,763
Cumulative distributions to stockholders.....   (319,018)   (319,018)
   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   $ 608,122   $ 653,584
   =========   =========

------------

(1) Excludes as of March 31, 2004 (i) 1,648,843 shares of common stock issuable
   upon exercise of outstanding options at a weighted average exercise price of
   $28.56 per share and (ii) an aggregate of 126,724 shares available for
   future issuance under our Stock Option Plan.
(2) At March 31, 2004, we also utilized borrowings of $277.9 million of
   short-term debt and $18.6 billion of long-term debt, net.
(3) Adjusted for the issuance of 1,050,000 shares offered hereby, with net
   proceeds of approximately $45.5 million after underwriting discounts,